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STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

Myrtle Avenue—Continued

Octavia 500 801

Laguna (e) (e)

H (now Noriega)

N South (now Newhall)

Naglee AvenuB (West End Tract), from

Mission, N W to San Jose At nr

County Line

Napa (now Twentieth), from the bay

bet Nineteenth and Twenty-firat,

W to Harrison

Naplor Alley, from N s Filbert bet Sen-

some and Monteomery
Naplei (Excelsior Homestead), from

Silver At. S W to Amaion
Napoleon, E of San Bruno Av nr lalaie

Oeelt
Naihua. E of San Bruno At nr Islau

Natlek (Fairmount Tract), from Clen-

ery nr Castro. S to Arlington

Natoma. from W s Fremont bet Mission

and Howard, S W to Fifteenth

Cross SU. N. 8.

Fremont 2 1

First

Second 100 101

New Montgomery
Third 200 201

Fourth (c) (c)

Howard Court 300 301

Fifth •too 401

Marv
Sixth 500 501

Ru

(c)

(c)

(0)

1301

(e)

Seventh 600

Eighth 700

Ninth (c)

Tenth 900 901

Eleventh 1000 1001

l.afavette

Twelfth (c)

Thirteenth (c)

Fourteenth 1300

Fifteenth (e)

Nebraska (now San Bruno Av). from

Division bet Vermont and Utah
Neliraika (.South S. F.). See W aterville

Nebraska (Bernal Heights), from Pow-
hattan. S to Cortland Av

Nelson Avenue, from County Line, N
W to San Bruno At

Neptune (Silver Terrace), from Thorn-

ton Av. S to Williams Av
Nevada (now Twenty-third)

Nevada Avenue (now Street. Bernal

Heights), from Esmeralda Av bet

Prentisa and Rosecrans, S to Oes-

New Anthony (now Anthony)
New Grove Avenue, see Newburg
New Market (now .Vrmy)
New Montsomery, from S g Market bet

Second and Third, 8 E to Howard
Oc !i'l3. w.

Mir

101

Natoma
Howard (e) (e)

New Orleans Avenue, from N s Green

bet Leavenworth and Hyde
New York, from the bay bet Virginia

and Massachusetts, S to Arthur Av

Newbura, from Twenty-seventh bet

Castro and Diamond, S to Duncan
Newcomb Avenue, from Water Front.

N W to Islais Oeek
Newelt, from N b Lombard bet Mason

and Taylor
Nswhall. from Arthur At, S W to

Egbert At
Newman, from HoUv Park Circle

bet Ellert and East Av, E to An-

Newton, E of Mission, bet Morse and
Brunswick, nr County Line

Ney (CoUege Homestead), from E a

Mission nr Silver Av
Niagara Avenue (West End Tract). N

W s Mission nr County Line bet

Geneva and Mount Vernon Avb,

N W
NIantIc, off Paknetto Av nr County

Line
Nicaragua (South S. F.). See Forty-

fifth Av South
Nineteenth, from the bay bet Eigh-

teenth and Twentieth, W to nr

Douglasa
CroM Sis. N. S.

Illinois 600 601

Kentucky «00 601

Tennessee 700 701

Minnesota 800 801

Indiana 900 901

Iowa 1000 1001

Pennsylvania 1100 1101

Mississippi 1200 1201

Texaa 1300 1301

Missouri 1400 1401

Connecticut 1500 1501

Arkansas 1600 1601

Wisconsin 1700 1701

Carolina 1800 1801

De Haro 1900 1901

Rhode Island 2000 2001

Kansas 2100 2101

Vermont 2200 2201

San Bruno Avenue 2300 2301

Utah 2100 2401

Potrero Avenue 2fi00 2501

Hampshire 2600 2601

York 2700 2701

Brvant 2800 2801

nirida 2900 2901

Alabama 3000 3001

Harrison 3100 3101

Treat Avenue 3150 3151

Folsom 3200 3201

Shotwell 3250 3251

Howard 3300 3301

Capp 3350 3351

Mission 3400 3401

San Carlos

Lexington
Valencia 3500 3501

Lapiiige

Angelica

Guerrero 3600 3601

Dolores... 3700 3701

Church 3800 3801

Sanchei 3900 3901

Noe 4000 4001

Hartford 4050 4051

Castro 4100 4101

CoUingwood 4200 4201

Diamond 4300 4301

Eureka 4400 4401

Douglass (e) (e)

Nineteenth Avenue, from Presidio Res-

ervation, S to Parkflide Boulevard

Cro«« Sts. E. W.
Presidio 2 1

Lake 100 101

California 200

Clement 300
400 401

600 501

Balboa 600 601

Cabrillo '700 701

Fulton (c) (c)

Golden Gate Park
Lincoln Way 1200 1201

Irving 1300 1301

Judah 1400 1401

Kirkhara 1500 1501

Lawton 1600 1601

Moraga 1700 1701

Noriega 1800 1801

Ortesa 1900 1901

Pacheco 2000 2001

Quintara 2100 2101

Rivera 2200 2201

Santiago 2300 2301
'

Tararal 2400 2401
TJUoa 2500 2601

Vicente 2600 2601
Wawona 2700 2701

Parkside Boulevard . . . .2800 2801

Nineteenth Avenue South (now Shaffer

Av)
Ninth, from S s Market bet Eighth and

Tenth, S E to Division

Cnu SU. W. E.

Market 2 1

Stevenson
Jessie

Mission 100 101 ,

Minna
Natoma
Howard 200 201
Tehama
Clementina
Folsom 300 301

Ringgold
Sheridan
Harrison 400 401

McLea Court
Bryant 500 501
Brannan 600 601

Division (e) (e)

Ninth Avenue, from Mountain Lake
Park, S to Pacheco. For Noa. see

Nineteenth Av
Ninth Avenue South (now Innes At)
Noble (closed), from Hubbell nr Sixth,

S E to South
Noble's Alley, from E s Grant At bet

Union and Filbert

Noe, from S s Duboce Ave bet San-

cher and Castro, S to Laidley

Cross Sts. W. E.

Duboce Avenue 2 1

Fourteenth 100 101

Henrv
Fifteenth 200 201

Sixteenth

Market 300 301

Seventeenth 400 401

Ford
Eighteenth 500 501

Hancock - —
Nineteenth 600 601

(Tumberland
Twentieth 700 701
Liberty
Twenty-6rst...,
HiU
Twenty-second.
Alvarado
Twenty-third 1000 1001

Elilttbeth

Twenty-fourth 1100 1101

Jersey
Twenty-fifth 1200 1201

Clipper
Twenty-sith 1300 1301

Army
Twenty-seventh 1400 1401

800 801

900 901

Dun„.-
Twenty-eighth 1500 1501

VaUey...
Twenty-ninth 1600 1601

Day
Thirtieth 1700 1701

Laidley (e) (e)

Nome Avenue (now Danvere)

Noonan Alley. See Sunshine Oiurt

Nordhoff (Glen Park Terrace), bet

Baden and Tustin Avs. from Stil-

lings Av. S
Norfolk (late Nevada), from S s Folsom

bet Eleventh and Twelfth. S E
to Harrison

Noriega, from Seventh Av S of Morags.

W to the ocean

Notlom, from S to Head Bright nr

Broad
Norma (now Altamont)
Norman, E of San Bruno Av nr Islaii

Creek

Salvation Army Industrial and Social Home
(MAJOR GEORGE REID, OFFICER IN CHARGE

«50 HARRISON STREET TELEPHONE SUTTER 3518


